SHAMN

FINSERVICE

M punioxenne Nel2
PETJIAMEHT
O nopsdke ocyuwecmenenus 0esamenbHo Cimu_Ha_pblHKe YEeHHbIX OYMAa2 U CPOYHOM DbIHKe

Tapudsl Ha yeayru, npeaocrabiasiemble Bpokepom OcOO «Tsanb-Illans @un CepBuc»
Service tariffs, provided by the Broker «Tien-Shan Fin Service» LLC

r. bummkex «16» OxTsa6ps/October 2023
I[aHHBIe TapI/I(l)BI MOTYT OBITH U3MEHEHBI WU JOITOJIHCHBI BpOKepOM B OTHOCTOPOHHEM IOPAIKE C IIPCABAPUTCIIbHBIM YBCAOMICHUCM KIIMCHTA HC 11O 3JHCC, UCM 3a
AECATH pa60‘-II/IX I[Hefl A0 BCTYIIJICHHA B CUJIIY HOBBIX TapI/I(l)OB.
These tariffs can be changed or supplemented by the Broker unilaterally with prior notice to the client no later than ten working days before the entry into force of
the new tariffs.

Tapud niaa Kimuenros pesugentos KP Tapudsl naa Knnenros Hepesnaentos KP
Ne Yeayru/Services Tariff for Clients of residents of the Kyrgyz Republic Tariffs for Clients of non-residents of the Kyrgyz
Republic
IOpuguyeckue auna duznyecKkue A IOpunuyeckune muna dusnyecKue JuNa
Legal entities Individuals Legal entities Individuals

1 OTkpBITHE/3aKPBITHE CUETA becnnatHo BecnmatHo 1500 USD 500 USD
Account opening/closing Free Free

2 Beznenue cuera Biagenbla, B TOM 1 000 KGS 1000 KGS 100 USD 50 USD
YKciIe TOProBOTo cyeTa™ Mecsu / Monthly Mecsu / Monthly Mecsu / Monthly Mecsi / Monthly
Maintenance of the owner's account, including
trading account*

3 Benenune cuera 10BEpUTEITHLHOTO 1000 KGS becmatHo 200 USD becrmatho
YHpaBIISIONIET0, HOMAHAJBEHOTO JIepiKaTels, Mecs / Monthly Free Mecsi / Monthly Free
MHOCTPaHHOTO HOMHHAJIBHOTO JIepKaTels,

MHOCTPAHHOT'O yIIOJTHOMOYEHHOTO JIeprKaTes,
B TOM YHCJIE TOPTOBOTO cUeTa*
Maintaining a trust account
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manager, nominal holder,
foreign nominal holder,
foreign authorized holder,
including trading account*

Brigaua BBIIUCOK, OTYETOB 110 CUETY

Becrutatho (Mecsn)/ Free

Becrmutatro (mecsin)/ Free

BecrnaTtho (mecsn)/ Free

Becmnatro (Mecsu)/ Free

Issuance of statements, account statements (month) (month) (month) (month)

1000 KGS 1000 KGS 10 USD 10 USD
ITo 3anpocy/ On request I1o 3anpocy/ On request ITo 3anpocy/ On request ITo 3anpocy/ On request

Hasznauenue noneunresst/ onepatopa/ 1000 KGS 1 000 KGS 10 USD 10 USD

pacropsanuTens cuera

Appointment of a custodian/operator/account

manager

Ommena noanomouuti noneuumens/ onepamopa/ 1000 KGS 1 000 KGS 10 USD 10 USD

pacnopsoumens cuema

Cancellation of powers of a

trustee/operator/account manager

BHeceHue nu3MeHeHuil B peKBU3HUTHI CUETA becnmatHo becnnatho becnmathno becnmathno

Making changes to account details Free Free Free Free

I'moGanpHBIE OMepalyy ¢ IEHHBIMU OyMaraMu 5000 KGS 5000 KGS 50 USD 50 USD

(KOHBCpTaL{I/IH BBIITYCKa, MMOramcHue
(aHHYIMpOBaHUE) BBITTyCKa, 00BEIUHEHUE
JAOTIOJITHUTCIIbHBIX BbIITY CKOB, a HHYJIMPOBAa HUC
KOoJga

JOIOJTHUTEIIBHOTO BBIITYCKa, BBITITIaTa 1OXO0J0B
IIEHHBIMI OyMaraMu)

Global operations with securities (issue
conversion, redemption (cancellation) of the
issue, consolidation of additional issues,
cancellation of the code

additional issue, payment of income
securities)

IlepeBo HEeHHBIX OyMar 6e3 JeHEKHBIX
pacuéros (POII) co cMeHO# Bilaeabla U

0,1% oT peIHOYHO#
CTOMMOCTH aKTHBA, JUIsl

0,1% oT prIHOYHOM CTOMMOCTH
AKTHBA, UL OOJIMTAIIHY —

0,1% oT pBIHOYHOI
CTOMMOCTH aKTHBA , IS

0,1% oT priHOYHOI
CTOMMOCTH aKTHBA, JJIS
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CMEHOM MeCTa XpaHEeHUs

Transfer of securities without cash settlements
(FOP) with change of owner and change of
custodian

o0yura iy — HOMHAHAJIBHO M HOMMHAJIBHOH
CTOMMOCTH+KOMHUCCHHU 3X CTOMMOCTH+KOMHCCHH 3X JINIL
JIAIL (mMun 10 000 KGS 3a ISIN)

(muu 10 000 KGS 3a ISIN)
0,1% om pviHOUHOTU
cmoumocmu akmueda, OJist
obaucayuUY — HOMUHANLHOL
cmoumocmu+3"4 party
commissions (min 10 000
KGS per ISIN)

0,1% om pviHouHOU
cmoumocmy akmuea, 0s
oOUeaYUY — HOMUHATLHOU
cmoumocmu+34 party
commissions (min 10 000 KGS
per ISIN)

OGHI/IFaIII/II/I — HOMHHaHLHOﬁ
CTOMMOCTH+KOMHCCHH 3X
JIUILL
(Muu 100 USD/EUR 3a
ISIN)

0.1% of the market value of
the asset, for bonds — of
nominal value+3d party
commissions (min 100
USD/EUR per ISIN

O6J'II/IF8.III/II/I — HOMHHaHbHOﬁ
CTOMMOCTH+KOMHUCCHH 3X
JINLL
(Muu 100 USD/EUR 3a
ISIN)

0.1% of the market value of
the asset, for bonds — of
nominal value+3'd party
commissions (min 100
USD/EUR per ISIN

10 TlepeBoa nennbix Oymar in-house 6e3 meHexKHBIX 0,05% ot peIHOYHO 0,05% ot peiHOYHO 0,05% ot prIHOYHOM 0,05% ot peIHOYHOM
pacuéroB (POII) co cMeHOH BIagenbia CTOMUMOCTH aKTUBA, AJIsI CTOMMOCTH aKTHBA, JJIsI CTOMMOCTH aKTHBA, JJIs CTOMMOCTH aKTHBA, JJIs
Transfer of securities in-house without cash | o6nurauuu — HomMuHaNBHOM 00IMralluy — HOMHHAIBHOM 00IMraluy — HOMHHAJIBHOH | OGIMraluy — HOMUHAIIBHOI
settlements (FOP) with change of owner CTOUMOCTHTKOMHUCCHH 3X CTOMMOCTH + KOMUCCHH 3X JIHII CTOUMOCTH + KOMHUCCHH 3X CTOMMOCTH + KOMUCCHH 3X

JIULL (mun 5 000 KGS 3a ISIN) JIULL JIULL
(mun 5 000 KGS 3a ISIN) 0,05% om peinounot (Muu 50 USD/EUR 3a ISIN) | (Mua 50 USD/EUR 3a ISIN)
0,05% om peiHouHO cmoumocmu akmued, 0 0.05% of the market value of 0.05% of the market value
cmoumocmu akmuéa, 0Jis obnuUcayUY — HOMUHATBHOLL the asset, for bonds — of of the asset, for bonds — of
06U2AYUY — HOMUHATLHOLL cmoumocmu~+3'4 party nominal value +3r party nominal value +3r party
cmoumocmu+ 3% party commissions (min 5 000 KGS commissions(min 50 commissions(min 50
commissions (min 5 000 per ISIN) USD/EUR per ISIN USD/EUR per ISIN
KGS per ISIN)

11 IlepeBon neHHsIX OyMar in-house 6e3 pacuéron becmiatHo BecrutatHo Bbecruiatao becrnatHo
(®@OII) (mexny cueramu | KIHeHTA) Free** Free** Free** Free**

Transfer of securities in-house without
settlements (FOP) (between accounts of 1 client)

12 IepeBox nennbix 6ymar in-house ¢ pacuéramu 0,1% oT peiHOUHOIT 0,1% oT peIHOUHO} CTOUMOCTH 0,1% oT peIHOYHOI 0,1% oT peIHOYHOI

(DVP) (co cMmeHoI Biaaenbla)
Transfer of securities in-house with settlements
(DVP) (with change of ownership)

aKTHBa+KOMHUCCHU 3X Jull (MUH
5 000 KGS nopyuenue)
0.1% of the market value of the
asset+3d party commissions
(min 5 000 KGS order

CTOUMOCTHU
aKTHUBA+KOMHCCHUH 3X JIHII
(Mua 5 000 KGS
Mopy4eHHe)

0.1% of the market value of
the asset+3"d party

CTOMMOCTHUTKOMHUCCHUHU 3X
aar (mur 100 USD/EUR
NIOPYUEHUE)

0.1% of the market value
+3rd party
commissions(minimum 100

CTOMMOCTHU
aKTHBaTKOMHCCUH 3X JIMIL
(mMun 100 USD/EUR
opy4eHue)

0.1% of the market
value+3'd party
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commissions
(min 5000 KGS order)

USD/EUR order)

commissions (minimum 100
USD/EUR order)

13 Ilepemenienne neHHBIX OyMar (CMeHa MecTa BecrutatHo + komuccuu 3x BecrutatHo + KoMHCCHU 3X JIHIT 100 USD/EUR + komuccun 100 USD/EUR + komuccun
XpaHeHus )*** U1 Free + commissions of 3 3x sun 3x nun
Transfer of securities (change of storage Free + commissions of 3 persons 100 USD/EUR + 3" party 100 USD/EUR + 3 party
location)*** persons commissions commissions

14 OrMeHa nopyueHus 3000 KGS nopyuenune 3000 KGS nopyuenue 50 USD nopyuenue 50 USD nopyuenue
Cancellation of an order 3000 KGS order 3000 KGS order 50 USD order 50 USD order

15 BroxupoBaHue LueHHBIX OyMar Becnmatho BecntatHo Becrutatno Becrutatno
Blocking of securities Free Free Free Free

16 Peructpanms gakra oOpeMeHEHUS LIEHHBIX BecmiatHo BecatHo BecatHo becmatHo

Oymar o0s13aTeIbCTBAMH U /HIIH OTPAa HAYCHHSI Free Free Free Free
pacnopsKCHHA HEHHBIMUA 6yMaFaMI/I
Registration of the fact of encumbrance of
valuable

securities obligations and / or restrictions
disposal of securities

KoMuccus 3a nopyyeHue KyIiu/mpoaaku
Commission for a buy/sell order

- axiuu, oonurauu KP Ha
Kuprusckoit Bupxe (ecnu y Hac
€CThb JIOCTYTI)

- stocks, bonds of the Kyrgyz
Republic on the Kyrgyz Exchange
(if we have access)

0,1% ot cymmbI caenku (MUH. 0,1% oT cyMMBI clienKu (MHH.
10 000 KGS) 10 000 KGS)
0.1% of the transaction amount | 0.1% of the transaction amount
(min. 10 000 KGS) (min. 10 000 KGS)

0,2% oT cyMMBI cenku (MUH.
200 USD/EUR)
0.2% of the transaction amount
(min. 200 USD/EUR)

0,2% OT cyMMBI cAeNKH (MHUH.
200 USD/EUR)
0.2% of the transaction amount
(min. 200 USD/EUR)

- akimu, oosmmranun PO na MMBB
- stocks, bonds of the Russian
Federation on MICEX

0,1% oT cyMMBI cienKkH (MUH.
10 000 KGS)
0.1% of the transaction amount
(min. 10 000 KGS)

0,1% oT cyMMBI cienku (MUH.
10 000 KGS)
0.1% of the transaction amount
(min. 10 000 KGS)

0,2% oT cyMMBI cenkH (MUH.
200 USD/EUR)
0.2% of the transaction amount
(min. 200 USD/EUR)

0,2% oT CyMMBI CAEJIKH (MHUH.
200 USD/EUR)
0.2% of the transaction amount
(min. 200 USD/EUR)
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19 - aKIMH, 00IMUraIuy Ha 0,15% oT cymMMBI cAenKH (MHUH. 0,15% ot cymmBbI cienku (MuH. 0,3% oT cymMMBI cAenKH (MUH. 0,3% oT cyMMBI cAenku (MUH.
HHOCTPaHHBIX OUpKAX 15 000 KGS) 15 000 KGS) 300 USD/EUR) 300 USD/EUR)
- stocks, bonds on foreign 0.15% of the transaction 0.15% of the transaction 0.3% of the transaction amount | 0.3% of the transaction amount
exchanges amount (min. 15 000 KGS) amount (min. 15 000 KGS) (min. 300 USD/EUR) (min. 300 USD/EUR)
20 - BHEOHMPIKEBBIC CICIKU 0,1% OoT cyMMBI cIeNKH (MUH. 0,1% oT cyMMbI cenku (MUH. 0,2% OT cyMMBI cIeNKH (MUH. 0,2% oT cyMMBI CAENKH (MHUH.
- off-exchange transactions 10 000 KGS) 10 000 KGS) 200 USD/EUR) 200 USD/EUR)
0.1% of the transaction amount | 0.1% of the transaction amount | 0.2% of the transaction amount | 0.2% of the transaction amount
(min. 10 000 KGS) (min. 10 000 KGS) (min. 200 USD/EUR) (min. 200 EUR)
21 KonBepranus Banror 0,1% oT cyMMBI crenku (MHH. 0,1% OT cyMMBI CIIeIKH (MHH. 0,2% oT cyMMBI crenku (MHH. 0,2% OT CyMMBI CIIEIKH (MHH.
Currency conversion 10 000 KGS) 10 000 KGS) 200 USD/EUR) 200 USD/EUR)
0.1% of the transaction amount | 0.1% of the transaction amount | 0.2% of the transaction amount | 0.2% of the transaction amount
(min. 10 000 KGS) (min. 10 000 KGS) (min. 200 USD/EUR) (min. 200 USD/EUR)
22 CBOII onepanus 0,5% romoseIx B BamoTe EUR 0,5% romoseix B Bamore EUR 1% romoseix B BaadroTre EUR 1% romoseix B Bamore EUR
SWAP operation i USD ui USD i USD wi USD
5% ronoBeix B Bamore KGS 5% romoBeix B Bayore KGS 10% rogoseix B BandroTe KGS 10% ronossix B BanoTe KGS
niu RUB nnu RUB unu RUB nnu RUB
MunumywMm 1 000 KGS 3a Munumym 1 000 KGS 3a MunumyMm 20 EUR 3a xasxasrii MunumyMm 20 EUR 3a xasxabrit
Ka Kbl KaJIeH1a pHBIH JIEHb Ka KIbIi KaJIeH1a pHBII 1eHb KaJIeH/1a pHBIH JICHb KaJICeHJa pHBII IeHb
0.5% per annumin EUR or 0.5% per annumin EUR or 1% per annum in EUR or USD 1% per annum in EUR or USD
usD usb 10% per annum in KGS or RUB | 10% per annum in KGS or RUB
5% per annumin KGS or RUB 5% per annum in KGS or RUB currency Minimum 20 EUR per | currency Minimum 20 EUR per
currency currency calendar day calendar day
Minimum 1,000 KGS per Minimum 1,000 KGS per
calendar day calendar day
XpaHeHHe HEeHHBbIX Oymar
Storage of securities
23 - JIOKaJpHbIE IeHHbIe Oymaru KP 0.25% romoBBIX 0.25% rogoBeIX 0.25% romoBBIX 0.25% rogoBeIX
- local securities of the Kyrgyz 0.25% per annum 0.25% per annum 0.25% per annum 0.25% per annum
Republic
24 - MEXIYHapOHbIC [ICHHbIC OyMaru 0.3% romoBBIX 0.3% romoBEIX 0.3% romoBBIX 0.3% romoBEIX

- international securities

0.3% per annum

0.3% per annum

0.3% per annum

0.3% per annum
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25 -P® nennsie 6ymaru u 1eHHbIE 0.4% romoBbIX 0.4% romoBbIX 0.4% romoBbIX 0.4% romoBbIX
OyMaru, KOTOPbIC YUYUTHIBAIOTCS C 0.4% per annum 0.4% per annum 0.4% per annum 0.4% per annum
OI'paHI/I‘{eHI/IﬂMI/I;

- Russian Federation securities
and securities that are taken into
account with restrictions
InaTéxkaoe mopyuenue /
Payment order

26 -- 8 KGS wnu RUB 3000 KGS + xomuccun 6ankoB | 3 000 KGS + komuccun 6aHKOB 60 USD + xomuccuu 6aHKOB 60 USD + komuccun 6GaHKOB
- in KGS or RUB 3 000 KGS + bank commissions | 3 000 KGS + bank commissions 60 USD + bank commissions 60 USD + bank commissions

27 - - B USD mimm EUR 5000 KGS + xomuccun 6ankoB | 5000 KGS + komuccun 6aHKOB 100 USD/EUR + xomuccuu 100 USD/EUR + xoMuccun

--in USD or EUR

5000 KGS + bank commissions

5000 KGS + bank commissions

0OaHKOB
100 USD/EUR + bank
commissions

100 USD/EUR + bank
commissions

** - B ciydae nepeBoja (UHAHCOBOTO HHCTPYMEHTa B HETII00ATbHBIC AETIO3UTAPUS KOMUCCHS MOKET OTINIATHCS .
** - The client is charged the costs of external custodians, unless otherwise provided in the agreement with the client.
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* - [InmaTa I[pHu HAJIUY U onepaunﬁ Io cHeTy W/ A HCHYJIEBOM OCTATKE Ha CUETE ACIIO B3UMACTCA 3a Ka)K,I[bIﬁ MOJHBIA U HEMOJIHBINA KaJ‘IeH}.‘LapHBIﬁ MCECAL. Bswimaercs B ciiyvace, eciiu
CyMMa KOMHCCHH M IJIAThl 32 XpaHEHHs 3a TOJHBIM WM HEMOJHBIH KaJICHIapHBIA Mecsal cyMMapHo MeHbIre B akBuBasieHTe 100.00 USD wiu 50.00 USD 151 ropuauvecKux u
(1)I/I3I/I‘{€CKI/IX JIMI COOTBETCTBECHHO. HpI/I HYJEBOM OCTATKEC Ha CHCTC B TCUCHUC MCCslla YKa3aHHaA IJlaTa HC B3UMACTCA.
* - If there are transactions on the account and/or a non-zero balance on the depo account, the fee is charged for each full and incomplete calendar month. Charged if the sum of
commissions and storage fees for a full or incomplete calendar month s in total less than the equivalent of 100.00 USD or 50.00 USD for legal entitiesand individuals, respectively.

If the account balance is zero within a month, the specified fee is not charged.

*** _|n case of transfer of a financial instrument to a non-global depository, the commission may differ. CornacosbiBaercs mpeiBapuTebHO C KIIHEHTOM.
*** _In case of transfer of a financial instrument to a non-global depository, the commission may differ. To be agreed upon in advance with the client.

1. Ycayru cTOpOHHHX OpraHH3a Ui MPU NPOBEACHUH ACO3UTAPHBIX OTEPalliii OIUIaYHBAOTCS JOTIONHATEIBHO COITACHO Tapr(aM dTHX OpraHH3a LU,
1. The third-party providers’ services in custody transactions to be paid supplementary according to their tariffs.
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2. Tlox mopydYeHHeM MOHUMA eTCs YKa3a HUE MMPOBECTH OMEPA MO 3a YHCICHHS, CIIMCaHUS WM IEPEBOIa [0 OJHOMY JIUIICBOMY CUETY [CIO.
2. An instruction is understood as an instruction to carry out an operation of crediting, debiting or transferring one personal depo account.

3.0mnaTa B3uMaeTcs nepea npeaocTraBICHUEM YCIYIH. Kauenr ob6s3an obecrneuyuTsb HeO6XO,£[I/IMbIe Cpe€acTBa Ha cuére A0 MOMCHTa OKa3aHHA YyCJ YyI'u. B INpOTHUBHOM cJiyuae
HCHOSHTapI/Iﬁ HMCCT IIPpaBO HC UCIIOJHATDH paCHOPAKCHUC KIIMCHTA WIIH IIPECKPATUTDh OKA3bIBAHUC YCIYT.

3.Payment is collected before the service is provided. The clientis obliged to provide the necessary funds on the account until the service is provided. Otherwise, the Depository has
the right not to execute the client's order or terminate the provision of services.
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